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TECHNICAL DATASHEET 

 
 

COFRACING HYPRA 5W30 
 

100% synthetic lubricant for petrol and diesel engines, turbocharged or not 
 
 

 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 

- Specifications :  API SL/CF 

ACEA A3/B4 

 

-     Recommendations : BMW LONGLIFE 98 

    GM LL-A-025 / B-025 

    MB p229.3 

    RENAULT RN 0700 / 0710 

VW 502.00 / 505.00 

 
 

PROPERTIES 
 
 

• Excellent anti wear properties 

• Reduced oil consumption thanks to very weak evaporation loss 

• Reduced fuel consumption thanks to viscosity adapted to both high and low temperatures 

• Environmental friendly thanks to reduced emissions of polluting particles 

• Compatible with catalytic converters 

 
 

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
 

Average 
Characteristics 

Unit Average 
Value 

SAE Grade 
Density at 15°C 
Viscosity at 100°C 
Viscosity at 40°C 
Viscosity Index 
Flash Point 

 
kg/m3 
mm²/s 
mm²/s 

        
°C 

5W-30 
851 

11.45 
68 
165 
230 

 
 

 
 


