# TECHNICAL DATASHEET



# **COFRACING HYPRA 5W30**

100% synthetic lubricant for petrol and diesel engines, turbocharged or not

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

- Specifications : API SL/CF

ACEA A3/B4

- Recommendations : **BMW LONGLIFE 98** 

GM LL-A-025 / B-025

MB p229.3

RENAULT RN 0700 / 0710 VW 502.00 / 505.00

## **PROPERTIES**

Excellent anti wear properties

- Reduced oil consumption thanks to very weak evaporation loss
- Reduced fuel consumption thanks to viscosity adapted to both high and low temperatures
- Environmental friendly thanks to reduced emissions of polluting particles
- Compatible with catalytic converters

## **TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS**

Average Characteristics	Unit	Average Value
SAE Grade		5W-30
Density at 15°C	kg/m³	851
Viscosity at 100°C	mm²/s	11.45
Viscosity at 40°C	mm²/s	68
Viscosity Index		165
Flash Point	°C	230

